502906880 07/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953477

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| ERIC LI | 07/12/2014 |
| SHANG-KUAN TANG | 05/15/2014 |
| WENJIE YANG | 05/22/2014 |
| YUTAO CHEN | 05/15/2014 |
| TIANQI QIU | 05/15/2014 |
| JUN TIAN | 05/15/2014 |
| HUILI | 05/15/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCT TECHNOLOGY, LTD. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | FCM LTD., GOVERNORS SQUARE #1-205, PO BOX 1982, WEST BAY ROAD | |
| City: | GRAND CAYMAN | |
| State/Country: | CAYMAN ISLANDS | |
| Postal Code: | KY1-1104 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14340410 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035468554

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1604 SPRING HILL ROAD SUITE 320

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PA127.0011-US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HYUN WOO SHIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Hyun Woo Shin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/24/2014 |

PATENT 502906880 REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0457

Total Attachments: 2

source=PA127-0011-US-Assignment#page1.tif

source=PA127-0011-US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0458

Customer Number: 105,857 Attorney Docket No: PA127.0011-US

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING LED DISPLAY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, **SCT TECHNOLOGY, LTD.**, a corporation of Cayman Islands, whose post office address is FCM LTD., Governors Square #1-205, P.O. Box 1982, West Bay Road, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-1104, [hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0459

Customer Number 105 857 Attorney Docker No. PA127 0011435 Page 2 of 2

Declaration 14/340,410 July 24, 2014

IN TESTINGNY WHEREOF DWG have hereunte set our hands.

| | | 12-764,2014 |
|--|-------------------------|--|
| Control of the Contro | CA 65005 United States | 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 |
| | | |
| | CA 98005 Linned Spree | The Broken Court of the Court o |
| | | |
| ADDRESS 860 Hillwaw Court, Sulta 310, Milipitas, CA 95035, United States | | |
| A FOLL NAME OF FETT ASSIGNOR | | 7/18 J J J |
| 890 Hill New Court, Suite 310, Milpitat | CA 95035, United States | CHINA |
| FULL HAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR Trange OFU | Tarak Da | AV (I) |
| Augusta PEC Hillingo Court, Suite 310, Miljotai | CASCOS University | CHINA CHINA |
| TULL VAME OF FIGHTHASSISNOR Jun TYAN | | |
| Astrika 800 Hillsrew Court, Suite 310, Milpita | | |
| TILL NAME OF SECOND ASSISTMOR F | THE LI | 2-5-1 |
| HICKORY Court, Surte 310 Milpita | CA 94038, United States | CHINA TO |

PATENT

REEL: 033388 FRAME: 0460